DE LE	County of El Dorado					330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
OF EL DORNO	Legislation Details					
File #:	19-0	004	Version: 1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/19	9/2018		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/4/2	2019		Final action:	6/4/2019	
Title:	 Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board: 1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment 3 to Agreement for Services 25, (010-S1711) with Crestwood Behavioral Health, Inc., for the provision of "as requested" long-term, 24-hour treatment programs for adults with serious mental disorders, to extend the current term by two years to June 30, 2021, and to increase the compensation by \$3,300,000 for a maximum contractual obligation of \$7,500,000; 2) Make findings in accordance with County Ordinance 3.13.030 that it is more economical and feasible to contract with Crestwood Behavioral Health, Inc. for services because the County has neither the staff nor facilities to provide 24x7 residential treatment and detoxification services; and 3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute further documents relating to Agreement for Services 25, (010-S1711), including amendments which do not increase the maximum dollar amount or term of the Agreement, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management. 					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. A - Blue AMDT 3, 25 (101-S1711) Crestwood Behavior Health, Inc. 06/04/19, 2. B - AMDT 3, 25 (101-S1711) Crestwood Behavior Health, Inc. 06/04/19, 3. Executed Agreement for Services # 25 (010-S1711) Amendment III					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	A	tion	Result
6/4/2019	1	Board of	Supervisors	A	pproved	Pass